

A Infrastructure Limited

(Formerly Shree Pipes Limited)

Regd. Office & Works : Hamirgarh - 311 025, Distt. Bhilwara (Rajasthan)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012

(Rs. in Lacs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Audited Year Ended 31.03.2012
		Unaudited			Unaudited		
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	
1	Income from operations						
	a) Net sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	3,754.22	6,719.29	4,146.72	10,473.51	11,166.16	21,296.15
	b) Other operating income						
	Total income from operations (a+b)	3,754.22	6,719.29	4,146.72	10,473.51	11,166.16	21,296.15
2	Expenses						
	a) (Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade or work in progress	(1,051.92)	273.11	(501.35)	(778.81)	854.69	1,186.04
	b) Consumption of raw materials	2,530.34	2,991.09	2,137.35	5,521.43	4,546.54	9,083.58
	c) Purchases of traded goods	265.22	168.66	125.32	433.88	320.84	1,054.04
	d) Employee benefit expenses	353.14	322.98	445.65	676.12	863.31	1,689.84
	e) Depreciation	84.62	90.05	88.19	174.67	176.11	349.37
	f) Other expenditure	1,307.99	2,304.55	1,732.40	3,612.54	3,744.59	6,796.58
	Total Expenses	3,489.39	6,150.44	4,027.56	9,639.83	10,506.08	20,159.45
3	Profit from operations before other income, finance cost & Excp.items (1-2)	264.83	568.85	119.16	833.68	660.08	1,136.70
4	Other Income	(7.81)	11.43	108.71	3.62	110.88	31.62
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance cost & Other Excp.items (3+4)	257.02	580.28	227.87	837.30	770.96	1,168.32
6	Finance costs	223.54	224.57	223.45	448.11	403.42	943.31
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Excp.items (5-6)	33.48	355.71	4.42	389.19	367.54	225.01
8	Exceptional items	(0.23)	-	-	(0.23)	-	8.14
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	33.71	355.71	4.42	389.42	367.54	216.87
10	Tax expenses	-	-	-	-	0.02	65.90
11	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	33.71	355.71	4.42	389.42	367.52	150.97
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	33.71	355.71	4.42	389.42	367.52	150.97
14	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/-)	1,066.14	1,066.14	1,066.14	1,066.14	1,066.14	1,066.14
15	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per previous year balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	2,695.67
16 i	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic						
	b) Diluted	1.26	13.35	0.17	3.65	6.89	1.42
16 ii	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	1.26	13.35	0.17	3.65	6.89	1.42
	b) Diluted						
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of shares	27,77,640	27,77,640	27,77,640	27,77,640	27,77,640	27,77,640
	- Percentage of shareholding	26.05	26.05	26.05	26.05	26.05	26.05
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of share						
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)						
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)						
	b) Non - encumbered						
	- Number of share	78,83,785	78,83,785	78,83,785	78,83,785	78,83,785	78,83,785
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	73.95	73.95	73.95	73.95	73.95	73.95

S.No.	Particulars	Half Year ended 30.09.2012
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL
	Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

NOTES :

1. The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2012 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 12.11.2012.

2. Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped or re-arranged, wherever necessary.

3. Earning per share (EPS) for the quarter have been annualised.

4. A provision of Rs.30.00 lacs has been made in the accounts towards employee benefits required as per AS-15 on estimated basis, pending actuarial valuation which is carried out in audited results.

5. Tax adjustments will be made by Company in the Audited accounts.

S.No.	STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES	Unaudited as at	Audited as at
		30.09.2012	31.03.2012
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' funds		
	(a) Share capital	1,071.07	1,071.07
	(b) Reserves and surplus	4,341.25	4,032.59
	Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	5,412.32	5,103.66
2	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	961.03	1,064.44
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	68.34	68.34
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	474.88	511.41
	(d) Long-term provisions	316.69	305.51
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	1,820.94	1,949.70
3	Current liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	5,495.56	5,285.76
	(b) Trade payables	2,594.71	1,999.37
	(c) Other current liabilities	3,238.07	2,104.74
	(d) Short-term provisions	133.79	136.42
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	11,462.13	9,526.29
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	18,695.39	16,579.65
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed assets	6,064.51	6,293.36
	(b) Non-current investments	69.87	70.18
	(c) Long-term loans and advances	1,737.82	399.35
	(d) Other non-current assets	187.94	228.63
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	8,060.14	6,991.52
2	Current assets		
	(a) Inventories	5,488.05	4,582.61
	(b) Trade receivables	1,017.65	1,010.44
	(c) Cash and cash equivalents	701.18	701.02
	(d) Short-term loans and advances	3,428.37	3,274.86
	(e) Other current assets	-	19.20
	Sub-total - Current assets	10,635.25	9,588.13
	TOTAL - ASSETS	18,695.39	16,579.65

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.11.2012

(Signature)
Harvinder Ambardar
Director